During the year under review, in compliance with Sections 124 and 125 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Investor Education 
& Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (“IEPF Rules’) as amended from time to time, 
a sum of �57,420/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty only) has been deposited into the specified bank 
account of the IEPF, Government of India, towards unclaimed / unpaid dividend amount for the Financial Year 2014-15.

As per the IEPF Rules, the corresponding equity shares in respect of which Dividend remains unclaimed / unpaid for seven